Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St

		1661		i ce recerpt.	ecerpt. \$15.00	
Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov		Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024		ARP		
Company:		KERR HEATI	NG & COOLING, INCORPORAT	ED		
Company ID:		0588550				
State of origin:		Kentucky				
Formation date:	:	6/17/2004 12:				
Date filed:		8/8/2024 5:25	:04 PM			
Fee:		\$15.00				
Principal Office			ED WE			
152 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD.						
MOUNT VERNON,	, KY 40456			7.		
Registered Agent Name/Address						
NATHAN D KERR						
152 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD						
MT. VERNON, KY	40456					
Current Officers						
President	NATHAN D		152 Chestnut Ridge Rd Mount Vern			
Secretary	NATHAN D KERR		152 Chestnut Ridge Rd Mount Vernon, KY 40456			
Treasurer	NATHAN D		152 Chestnut Ridge Rd Mount Vernon, KY 40456 152 Chestnut Ridge Rd Mount Vernon, KY 40456			
Vice President	NATHAN D	KERK	152 Chestnut Riage Ra Mount vern	on, KY 40456		
County:	Rockcastle					
Business size:	Small					
Business type:		Construction Special Trade Contractors				
Signatures						
Signature		Nathan Kerr				
Title		President				